claim  petition,  it was submitted  that  he  had  specifically  pleaded

that the deceased  had the foHowing  sources of income:-

``Monthly  income of            1.  Rs.20,000/-(Rupees

thepersondead       - twenty thousand

only) from  scrap &

bottle  collection.

2.  Rs.14,000/-(Rupees

Fourteen Thousand)

From  one  line  lotteries

3.  Rs.11,500/-(Rupees

Eleven  thousand  five

Hundred)  from  vehicle

Agency

4.  Rs.10,000/-(Rupees

Ten Thousand)  from

Taxi  vehicle.

Total        Monthly        income
stands      as      Rs.55,500/-

(Rupees           Fifty           Five
Thousand          and          Five
Hundred)     only,     and     thus

annual   income  in  total  stands

as    Rs.6,66,000/-(Rupees    Six

lakhs,     sixty     six     thousand)

Only.

3.        Mr.  Kumar  Sharma  submits  that  all  the  above  sources  of

income    had    been    fully    established    by    production    of   both

documentary  and  oral  evidence.

4.       Apart   from   the   above,    Mr.    Sharma   submits   that   the